

*NDPS Case No.10 of 2022.*  
**JO CODE No.WB00766**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-000349-2022**

**Order No.02**

**02.02.2022**

The record is put up today on the prayer of IO along with a petition praying for taking the accused Golam Mortuja in police custody for 10 days.

The said application is duly forwarded by SP, Raiganj Police District as well as by IC, Itahar PS.

The accused is in J/C. The presence of accused is very much necessary at the time of consideration of police custody. Accused is not produced today. ***Hence, Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj is directed to produce the accused before this court on 03.02.2022.***

The petition for police custody of accused will be taken up for hearing in presence of accused Golam Mortuja.

To **03.02.2022** for production of accused and consideration of prayer for police custody of accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj for information and taking necessary action.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

