

NDPS Case No.10 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-000349-2022

Order No.10
02.04.2022

Today is fixed for production, IO's report and CD.
Accused Golam Murtuja is produced from J/C physically.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
No bail petition is filed for accused.
Court could not be functioned today as per resolution of local Bar Association dated 02.04.2022 due to sudden demise of Law Clark Sahajahan Ali.
Call for CD.
To **11.04.2022** for production, IO's report and CD.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur