

NDPS Case No.10 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No. WBUD01-000349-2022

Order No.16
02.06.2023

Accused Golam Murtaja on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with one witness namely, SI Wasim Akram. He is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-1 and discharged.

He proved some documents like complaint, seizure list, notice u/s.50 Cr.P.C, notice u/s.100 Cr.P.C, four labels, carbon copy of search list are marked as Ext.1 as whole, Ext.2, Ext.3, Ext.4, labels Ext.5 collectively and Ext.6 respectively. No other witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To-date(**03.06.2023**) for evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)