

NDPS.10 of 2022

JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-000559-2022

Order No.17
03.06.2023

Accused Golam Murtaja on court bail is present by filing hazira along with this Ld. Lawyer.

Today is the last day of evidence for two days schedule.

Ld. PP is present along with two witnesses namely, Ariful Hussain and Monirul Islam. They are examined and cross-examined in full as PW-2 and PW-3 and discharged. No other witness is present.

Signatures of PW-2 on the seizure list, search list and four labels are marked as Exts.2/1, 2/2, Ext.6/1, 6/2 and Ext.5/1, 5/2 respectively. No other witness is present.

For ends of justice, two consecutive dates are fixed for evidence due to over congestion of PO's dairy.

To **04.01.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.2, 5 & 6,

To **05.01.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.7 & 9.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Dictd & Corrted.

By me,

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur