

NDPS Case No.10 of 2022.
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000349-2022

Order No.18

04.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Golam Murtuja on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for accused is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness ASI Sushanta Kundu.

The witness Sushanta Kundu is examined as PW4 in full, cross-examined and discharged.

During his examination, his signature on the seizure list and weighing machine along with two eveready pencil size battery are marked as Exhibit-2/3 and Mat. Exhibit-MO-I.

No other witness is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**05.01.2024**) for appearance and evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur