

NDPS 10 of 2022  
JO CODE No. WB01460  
CINR No. WBUD01-000349-2022

**Order No. 19**

**05.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Gulam Mortuja on bail is present by filing hazira along with his L.d. Advocate.

Id. PP-in-charge is present with three witness namely Md. Faishal Fossain, Samar Nath Saha, Md.

Majiur

Rahaman.

The witnesses Md. Faishal Hossain, Samar Nath Saha, Md. Majiur are examined as PWS, PW6 and PW7 and during examination of W6 nine photographs are marked as Mat Exhibit-MO2 whereas Ld.

PP-in-charge prays to declare witnesses PW5 and PW7 as hostile and also prays to cross-examine them by filing petition.

Considering the tone and tenor together with the evidence of PWS and PW7, prayer of the prosecution is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, prosecution is permitted to cross-examine the witnesses and the witnesses are cross-examined by the prosecution while cross-examination of the witnesses by the defence is declined and the witness PW6 has been examined in full, cross-examined and discharged.

Accordingly, the witnesses PWS and PW7 are declined hostile.

No other witness is present.

Current schedule exhausts today.

After hearing both sides, fix 20.05.2024 for evidence of CSW8 and CSW9.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps accordingly.

Accused on bail as before.

DIC by me.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur