

NDPS Case No.10 of 2022
CNR No.WBUD01000349-2022
J.O. Code No.WB01460

Order No.25
09.06.2025

Fixed date i.e. 07.06.2025 was declared holiday on the occasion of Id-uz-Zoha(Bakrid) by the Hon'ble High Court's letter No. 1468-G dated 03.06.2025 and notice No.1466G dated 03.06.2025 conveyed by Memo No.1356(34)/G dated 03.06.2025 of Ld. District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur.

The case record is put up today for order.

The case is fixed for appearance and evidence.

The day is adjourned.

After hearing both sides,

To **11.09.2025** for appearance and evidence of PW8 i.d. necessary order.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses for evidence and in case of hardship or any difficulty through VC and to produce the alampats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

D/C by me

Special Judge,(NDPS),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Special Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur