

NDPS Case No. 10 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-000349-2022
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No.27
22.01.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for further evidence of PW.8 namely, SI Subham Laha who was posted as PSI of Police attached to Itahar Police Station on 29.04.2022.
- 2) Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.
- 3) Ld. P.P in charge is also present.
- 4) Witness PW.8 is absent.
- 5) The case is adjourned for want of prosecution witness.
- 6) It appears that out of 9 witnesses named in the charge sheet, 8 have already been examined, while examination of PW.8 is lying deferred.
- 7) CSW No. 8 namely, Inspector Manabendra Saha who was posted as Inspector of In-Charge of Itahar PS on 01.02.2022 has not been examined.
- 8) In view of the above facts prosecution is directed to ensure the appearance of PW.8(CSW No. 9) namely, PSI Subham Laha posted at Itahar PS on 29.04.2022, on the date fixed, positively, for his rest examination.
- 9) At the same time, prosecution is also directed to ensure the appearance of Inspector Manabendra Saha on the date fixed, positively, for his examination.
- 10) Copy of this order be forwarded to Superintendent of Police, Islampur PD for taking necessary action and to ensure the appearance of above witnesses on the date fixed, before this Court.
- 11) Fixing 09.03.2026 for evidence of PW.8 and CSW No. 9.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.