

Special NDPS No. 10 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000349-2023
JO NO. WB-01307

Order No. 29
18.04.2026

- 1) **Regular P.O is on leave.**
- 2) Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of PW.8 and evidence of CSW No. 9.
- 3) Sole accused namely, Golam Mortuja is absent but represented u/s 317 Cr.PC by his Ld. Lawyer.
- 4) Ld. P.P in charge is present.
- 5) No witness is present today.
- 6) Fixing **29.08.2026** for appearance and evidence of PW.8 and evidence of CSW No. 9.
- 7) Prosecution is to ensure the appearance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS Act)
Raiiganj, Uttar Dinajpur,(I.C).

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS Act)
Raiiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, (I.C).